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able from the war fund, for all claims audited under the 
provisions of section one (1) of this act. . 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1865; 

CHAPTER 31. 

[Published Februartt 1E, 1868-] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Pesh-
tlgo lumbering and manufacturing company," approved October 
11th, 1856, and the acts amendatory thereof. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 32. 

[Published February 18, 1865. 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of mileage to the regents of the 
university of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Miro to re. 	BearioN 1. The regents of the university of Wis- 
goolo. 	consin, for every mile they shall travel in going to and 

returning from the place of the annual meeting of said 
• . regents, on the most direct and usual routes of travel, 

shall be entitled to receive the same mileage as members 
IlOorty Hatt of the legislature: provided, that the amount of mile-

age paid to any of said regents in one year, shall not 
exceed fifty dollars. 

A4ProPr1stion. 	SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the state treasury belonging to the university 
fund income, not otherwise appropriated, a sufficient 
sum to pay the mileage to regents of the university, as 
provided by section one of this act. 

eurdfiadelt war* SECTION 3. Certificates of the amount of mileage due 'sub, tto. each of said regents, in pursuance of the provisions of 
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this act, shall be made, signed and attested by the pres-
ident and secretary of the board of regents of said 
university, and upon presentation to him of such cer-
tificates, the secretiry of state shall draw his warrant 
upon the state treasurer for the amount thus certified, 
who shall upon such warrant pay the amount out of 
any money in the state treasury belonging to the uni-
versity fund income. 

Swum 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1865. 

CHAPTER 83. 

[Published February 17, 1865.] 

AN ACT to legalize the proceedings of a special town meeting held 
In the town of New Holstein, Calumet county, on the 10th day of 
January, 1865, for the purpose of raising bounties to volunteers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact CIS follows: 

SBcriON 1. All the proceedings of a special meeting proposals", 
held in the town of New Holstein, in the county of leg"' 
Calumet, on the 10th day of January, 1865, for the 
purpose of raising money to pay bounties to volunteers, 
nil all acts of the supervisors or other officers of said 
loin, done under and in pursuance of such proceedings, 
are hereby declared to be legal and binding in all re- 
spects whatsoever: provided, that no greater sum than um% to wr y. 
two hundred dollars shall be paid to any person volun- 
teering, or to any person furnishing a substitute, prior 
to the draft ordered to fill the call of the president of 
the United States, of date the 19th day of December, 
1864, and that such person be credited to said town on 
its quota. 

BNCTION 2. All orders which have been or may here- Oran Wow-
after be issued by the supervisors of said town, in pur- 
suance of the proceedings of said meeting, shall be valid 
and bit.ding, and the tax to pay such orders shall be 
entered in the next assessment roll of said town, and 
levied and collected with and the same as the other 


